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GRANT AWARD APPROVAL FORM
1. OFFICIAL NAME OF GRANT PROGRAM: Vocational Date of SSE Approval of Grant CrIteria 8-5.07
EducatJon-Basic Grants to States (State Administrative Board)

~ --~ Secondary CTE Perkins
(year) (year) (title)

Type: ~lnffiaI OAmendment DContinuaoon

leolslation Authorizina ms Grant Proaram:

~Federal Grant: CFDA Number 84.048A
Foundation)

DOther (Private.DState Aid Grant Section Number

r 2.~SBE Pri~ritles, Policies, and Programs that this Grant Supports (ThIs Information can be found on the SBE approved grant
criteria form.):

This grant supports the SBE goal; Continue to advocate and promote high sd1ooI refonn, with an emphasis on relevance, relationships,
and implementation.
Grant criteria were approved by the State Administration Board prior to Office of Care,er and Technical Preparation transfer to the
Michigan Department of Education (date of this approval is indicated above).

3. Background/Purpose of Grant Program: The purpose of the Cart D. Per1dns
Career and Technical Education Improvement Act of 2006 is to more fully develop the
academic and career and technical skms of secondary education students and
postsecondary education students who elect to enroll in career and technical education
programs.

Type of Grant Program: (check one)

DCompetitive
~Fonnula
DOther: (specify below)

4. Target Population to be Served by Grant:

All secondary students enrolled in state-approved career and technical education instructional programs.

5. Eligible Applicants:

Michigan regional consortia of local educational agencies eligible for an allocation greater than $15,000.

Award Information: Total Recomme~
Award to Date: S-
f qO, 57C, 5~1

Amendment Amount(s): $-Amendment Date(s): -

':i=:i
,

..$~

Jriginal Award Date: ~

)riginal Award Amount
~20.570.521.00

fbgf!!

335-0372

contact

Saundra Carter
Y.n!.t

Grant Planning and Program
Improvement

'. Program Office Responsible:

tf!ig
:areer and Ted1nlcal Preparation

his Form Was Prepared by: S. Carter/J. Ambs Phone Number: 335-0372/373-2780
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DaM:Office I:*8cb' Ap.-OYaI Signature:

Pt1(w'Ie: / ~ ~tJ

I
I 9. GRANTS OFFICE , ' ;.Grants Offtce Approval Signature: 088: 7/" .I 0 7: c ' ~

Cam)8nts: .

0 Exhibit A Not Required Exhibit B Not Required ' f(;';~!,i',:
, ,i"i

10. DEPUTY SUPERINTENDENT !.':.,

Deputy Superintendent Approval Signature: .:; Daa:

I CcxmIenIs:

'1- ,~ ~J~: ,- ,.~,c
Superintendent Approval Signature:

Convnents:

INSTRUCnONS

A. Complete items 1-8 on this form. The Grants Administration and Coordination Unit will facilitate completion of

items 9-11.

B. Attach three (3) sets of Exhibits A and B (one original and 2 copies). Do not staple the pink Conn nor the originals of

Exhibits A and B.

Exht"bit A-List of applicants (alphabetical order) recommended fOT funding, the amount requested and the amount

Recommended to be funded.
Exhibit B-List of applicants (alphabetical order) not recommended for funding and the amount each requested.

C. Attach d1e grant award letters for the Superintendent's signature and the non-award letters for the Service Area
Director's signature. The letters should be submitted in the same order given in Exhibit A and/or B. For each final
Grant Award Notification letter, a Grant Award Notification form (yellow sheet) also needs to be submitted for the
Superintendent's signature. '

D. Transmit Grant Award Approval Fonn (pink). attachments. and .letters to the Grants Administration and

Coordination Unit.

~: This process takes, on average, two weeks from the time the packet with the Office Director's signature on it is
delivered to the Grants Office, until the time the fully signed packet is routed to the person administering the grant
program. This time varies depending upon the number of corrections that are necessary and the availability of all of the
signers. It can take longer particularly around holiday times when the signers may be out of the office. Proofread and

plan accordingly.



Exh1"bit A

Applicants Recommended for Funding
2007-2008 Secondary

Career & Technical Education (CTE)
Perkins Grant Program

Amount
Requested

Amount
Recommended

Applicant

$ 226,449
900.457
469,578
380,663
807,301
310,279

4,553,074
101,163

1,351,952
118,567
589,690
572,661

1,296,146
700,401
179,244

1,458,394
356,096
435,365
494,515

1,663,596
382,328
417,759
444,436

1,849,626
510,781

$ 226,449
900,457
469,578
380,663
807,301
310,279

4,553,074
101,163

1,351,952
118,567
589,690
572,661

1,296,146
700,401
179,244

1,458,394
356,096
435,365
494,515

1,663,596
382,328
417,759
444,436

1,849,626
510,781

Alpena Public Schools
Bay-Arenac ISD
Calhoun ISD
Clare-Gladwin RESD
Clinton County RESA
Delta-Schoolcraft ISD
Detroit Public Schools
Eastern Upper Peninsula ISD
Genesee ISD
Gogebic-Ontonagon ISD
Hillsdale ISD
Kalamazoo RESA
Kent ISD
Lewis Cass ISD
Livingston ESA
Macomb ISD
Mecosta-Osceola ISD
Montcalm Area ISD
Muskegon Area ISD
Oakland Schools
Ottawa Area ISD
Sanilac ISD
Washtenaw ISD
WayneRESA
Wexford -Missaukee ISD

Total Allocation


